### 900492950 04/05/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517740 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900489755

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coalition for Technology in Behavioral Science		03/12/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telehealth Institute		
Doing Business As:	Not Applicable but I cannot unselect this button		
Street Address:	5173 Waring Road #124		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92120		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0555915	INCA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4803935570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582772772

Email: marlene.maheu@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MARLENE M MAHEU

Address Line 1: 5173 Waring Rd

Address Line 2: # 124

Address Line 4: San Diego, UNITED STATES 92120

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Marlene M. Maheu, PhD
Address Line 1: 5173 Waring Road, 124

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Marlene M. MaheuSIGNATURE:/Marlene M. Maheu/

TRADEMARK 900492950 REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0291 DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=CTiBS Assignment of Trademark to TI-SIGNED#page1.tif
source=CTiBS Assignment of Trademark to TI-SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0292

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement (this "<u>Assignment Agreement</u>") is entered into as of April 4, 2019, by and between the Coalition for Behavioral Science, a California non-profit corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and the Telehealth Institute, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

Whereas Assignor possesses a trademark known as "CTIBS CREDENTIALED TELEBEHAVIORAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER" and approved by the US Trademark Office, and identified as U.S. Serial Number: 87602463 for International Class(es): 035, 045 and published in the Trademark Official Gazette (TMOG) on Jun 26, 2018.

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights and interests in and to, the goodwill of the business and obligations under the trademark;

Whereas the Assignee wishes to be the assignee and transferee of such rights, interests and obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment and Assumption</u>. Pursuant to the trademark processing fees of \$450 paid to Assignor by Pioneer Development Resources, Inc., on behalf of the Assignee as a donation to the Assignee in February of 2019, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby acquires from the Assignor all of the Assignor's rights, goodwill and interests of whatever kind or nature, in and to the trademark. The Assignee hereby assumes and agrees to perform all obligations, duties, liabilities and commitments of the Assignor, related to the trademark, of whatever kind or nature.
- 2. . <u>Effectiveness</u>. This Assignment Agreement shall be effective as of the date set forth above.
- 3. <u>Governing Law; Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California applicable to contracts made and performed in such state without giving effect to the choice of law principles of such state that would require or permit the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee and Assignor have executed this Assignment Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0293

**ASSIGNOR: CTIBS** 

Ву:

Kenneth PD rude

Name:

Kenneth P. Drude, PhD

Title:

Secretary

By:

Name:

Tom Farrts, PhD

Title:

Treasurer

ASSIGNEE: Telehealth Institute, Inc.

Ву:

Name:

Marlene M. Maheu, PhD

Jalen H. Achen, Ph.O.

Title:

**Executive Director** 

[Signature Page to Assignment Agreement]